UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Resolution to Recommend Approval of a Minor in International Studies within the College of Liberal Arts

WHEREAS a Bachelor of Arts Degree in International Studies within the College of Liberal Arts was approved by the Faculty Senate in October, 2009; and

WHEREAS a corresponding minor in International Studies will be valuable to students who wish to develop a knowledge of comparative global and international issues and processes but who have chosen a different major; and

WHEREAS the objectives of the program are important and address goals in both the Illinois Public Agenda, and Southern at 150, and target the need for increased global awareness in education, business and society; and

WHEREAS an International Studies minor will allow students to take courses from Global and International Comparative Issues (3 courses) and Regional Focus (3 courses) categories;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate recommend a minor in International Studies within the College of Liberal Arts

FS1117